HPB8-49KYWHB (1W Day White, 4000K, 140Lm)
FEATURES
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER
DEVICE
•	 Instant light
•	 Long operating life
•	 Superior ESD defense
•	 Low voltage DC operated
•	 More energy efficient than incandescent and most halogen lamps
•	 Architectural detail lighting
•	 Portable flashlight
•	 Medical applications
•	 Beacon lights
•	 Decoration lights
•	 Spotlight
HUEY JANN High Power 1W LED is made of GaInN chips with precise package technique which
makes excellent heat dissipation to reach the advantages of high luminous efficiency, low de-
cay, and long endurance.
1.	 H: Huey Jann						     5. Appearance:
									         4:Water Clear
2.	 P: High power LED Type
								        6. Color number:
3. Shape distinguish:							      9K: White
	 B: Lambertian type
								        7. Color kind:
4. Identification No:							       YWHB (4000oK):White
Item Lens Color Dice Source Color
Temperature
Typ (oK)
HPB8-49KYWHB Water Clear GaInN/GaN 4000
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRIC-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
NOTE:
1. All dimensions are in millimeter.
2. Lead spacing in measured where the lead emerge from the package.
3. Prodruced resin under flange is 1.5mm max.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
5. Tolerance is ± 0.3mm unless otherwise noted.
6. Driving LED without heat sinking device is forbidden.
7. It is strongly recommended that the temperature of lead be not higher than 55oC.
8. Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maxi-
mum.
9. LEDs are not designed to be driven in reserve bias.
*1.	 Duty Ratio=0.1%, Pulse Width=10us.
*2.	 Iron soldering high temperature will not cause damage to the dice. But be aware of the
	 high temperature will not only make the epoxy soften but also cause the lead moving and
	 the gold wire broken and even open. So before returning to the normal temperatures
	 PLEASE AVOID any serious pressure on the top of epoxy and lead.
*3. 	 Measured at leads, lens temperature must not exceed 120oC during lead soldering and slug
	 attach. Soldering by general IR reflow, Vapor phase reflow and wave soldering on this sys-
	 tem product is unsuitable. Selective heating of the leads limit lead soldering, such as by hot
	 bar reflow, fiber focussed IR, or hand soldering. The package back plane (slug) may not be
	 attached by soldering, but rather with a thermally conductive adhesive. Electrical insulation
	 between the slug and the board is necessary. Please consult welding matters needing at
	 tention.
												            TA=25°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL MAX. RATING UNIT
Continuous Forward Current IF 350 mA
Peak Forward Current *1 IFM 500 mA
Electrostatic Discharge (HBM) ESD 4000 V
LED Junction Temperature Tj 135 oC
Operating Temperature Topr -40~+110 oC
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+120 oC
Manual Soldering Temperature 260 °C for 5 seconds max. *2 *3
												            TA=25°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST
CONDITION
MIN TYP MAX UNIT
View Angle of Half Power 2θ1/2
IF=350mA
120 deg
Forward Voltage VF 3.3 3.5 V